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Anatomy of Choice

– 10 Business Exit Options

– Five Limitations to Progress

– Five Transition Goals

– Five Stages of Business



Anatomy of Choice –
10 Business Succession Options  

Internal Options External Options

Transfer to Family Members Sell to Third Party (Strategic or 
Financial)

Transfer to Management (“MBO” or 
“LBO”)

Refinance or Recapitalize the 
Business

Transfer to Shareholders IPO (Go Public)

Transfer to ESOP (Employee Stock 
Ownership Plan) 

Liquidate the Business

Do nothing and wait for the market 
to change
Keep and Grow through 
Enhancement Initiatives for a period 
of time

Sell All or In Part



Anatomy of Choice –
The Five Limitations to Progress 

– Lack of clarity about the true problem

– The Missing Math™ around the real 
number

– Lack of clarity about the non-financial 
risks

– How to make a regretless choice

– Who’s going to drive the work that 
follows the decision?



Anatomy of Choice –
Five Transition Goals  



Anatomy of Choice – Planning for 
Successful Families and Business Owners  



Anatomy of Choice –
Five Stages of Business   
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The Math 

Before: X ($$$) + Y ($$) = Z ($$$$$)

After:

$$$$$ Offer – $due diligence – $taxes – $costs of sale 

= “Net Sale Proceeds”

Invest “Net Sale Proceeds” and get 1/2 to 2/3 of X $$$ (not even 
close to Z$$$$$!)

(salary) (benefits)



The Math - Example 1

Energy Company S

50% owned by Mom and Dad

50% owned by trust for 4 kids

Current

– $35 million estimated value (Mom says $40 million)

– $2.050 million total/year salaries & profit

– $750k/year salary for owner mom

– $75k/year salary for each kid ($300k total)

– $500k/year profit Mom and Dad

– $125k/year profit for each kid ($500k total)



The Math - Example 1

Sale?

$35mil est. value $31mil actual offer

Due Diligence – Cost of 
Earnings - $4mil reduced 

$31mil offer

Costs of Sale - $1mil

$30mil net before taxes

Fed & CA Taxes 
$9.900mil

$30mil before tax $20,100mil net after tax 



The Math - Example 1
Annual take home at 4%

$10.050mil to Mom and Dad
• Invested at 4% = $402k/year

(versus old $750k salary + $500k profit = $1.25mil)

$2,512,500 to each kid
• Invested at 4% = $100,500/year

(versus old $75k salary + $125k profit = $200k)

$20.100mil net after-tax:

AND - now, no after-tax benefits of:

• 6 company cars
• 5 family health insurance plans
• $150k/year entertainment budget
• $50k/year travel budget
• Job flexibility
• Retirement plan
• Pride and Personality of ownership
• Etc. 



The Math - Example 1 
Annual take home at 6%

$10.50mil to Mom and Dad
• Invested at 6% = $603k/year

(versus old $750k salary + $500k profit = $1.25mil)

$2,512,500 to each kid
• Invested at 6% = $150,723/year

(versus old $75k salary + $125k profit = $200k)

$20.100mil net after-tax:

Still no after-tax benefits of:

• 6 company cars
• 5 family health insurance plans
• $150k/year entertainment budget
• $50k/year travel budget
• Job flexibility
• Retirement plan
• Pride and Personality of ownership
• Etc. 



The Math - Example 1 
Annual take home at 8%

$10.050mil to Mom and Dad
• Invested at 8% = $804k/year

(versus old $750k salary + $500k profit = $1.25mil)

$2,512,500 to each kid
• Invested at 8% = $201,000/year

(versus old $75k salary + $125k profit = $200k)

$20.100mil net after-tax:

Still no after-tax benefits of:

• 6 company cars
• 5 family health insurance plans
• $150k/year entertainment budget
• $50k/year travel budget
• Job flexibility
• Retirement plan
• Pride and Personality of ownership
• Etc. 



The Math - Example 2

Sale?

$35mil est. value $35mil actual offer

Due Diligence – Cost of Earnings –
No findings to reduce offer 

$35mil offer

Costs of Sale - $1mil

$34mil net before taxes

Fed & CA Taxes 
$2.0mil

$34mil before tax $32mil net after tax 



The Math - Example 2
Annual take home at 4%

$16mil to Mom and Dad
• Invested at 4% = $640k/year

(versus old $750k salary + $500k profit = $1.25mil)

$4mil to each kid
• Invested at 4% = $160,000/year

(versus old $75k salary + $125k profit = $200k)

$32mil net after-tax:

Still no after-tax benefits of:

• 6 company cars
• 5 family health insurance plans
• $150k/year entertainment budget
• $50k/year travel budget
• Job flexibility
• Retirement plan 
• Pride and Personality of ownership
• Etc. 



The Math - Example 2
Annual take home at 6%

$16mil to Mom and Dad
• Invested at 6% = $960k/year

(versus old $750k salary + $500k profit = $1.25mil)

$4mil to each kid
• Invested at 6% = $240,000/year

(versus old $75k salary + $125k profit = $200k)

$32mil net after-tax:

Still no after-tax benefits of:

• 6 company cars
• 5 family health insurance plans
• $150k/year entertainment budget
• $50k/year travel budget
• Job flexibility
• Retirement plan
• Pride and Personality of ownership
• Etc. 



The Math - Example 2
Annual take home at 8%

$16mil to Mom and Dad
• Invested at 8% = $1.28mil/year

(versus old $750k salary + $500k profit = $1.25mil)

$4mil to each kid
• Invested at 8% = $320,000/year

(versus old $75k salary + $125k profit = $200k)

$32mil net after-tax:

Still no after-tax benefits of:

• 6 company cars
• 5 family health insurance plans
• $150k/year entertainment budget
• $50k/year travel budget
• Job flexibility
• Retirement plan
• Pride and Personality of ownership
• Etc.  



The Math –
Compared for Risk/Return  

BEFORE TAX PLANNING NET

SALE PROCEEDS INVESTED AT:

Mom & Dad
(prior total income 

$1.25mil/year)

Kids (prior total 
income $200k 

each/year)

4% $402k/year $100,500/year

6% $603k/year $150,723/year

8% $804k/year $201k/year

AFTER TAX PLANNING NET

SALE PROCEEDS INVESTED AT:

Mom & Dad
(prior total income 

$1.25mil/year)

Kids (prior total 
income $200k 

each/year)

4% $640k/year $160k/year

6% $960k/year $240k/year

8% $1.28mil/year $320k/year



The Math –
Five Types of Valuations  



The Math - Review and Design

– Business Attractiveness & Readiness Assessment

– Personal & Financial Assessment

– Calculated Business Valuation

– Prioritized Enhancement Initiative Plan



The Math - The Decision

– Do I keep the business and its cash flow?

– Transition it to my family/internal team or to an external group?

– Do I transition it in whole or in part? 

– If Keep and Grow:
– Enhancement Initiatives Maintenance Program

– If Ownership Transition:
– Update Business Valuation

– Business & Legal Due Diligence

– Create the book & slide deck sales package

– Advisory support throughout the transaction
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The Process  
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“Timing, Combining, and Sequencing.”

- Simon Singer  











How the case came to us: 

• Bank Wealth strategists and team have met with the client and proposed a plan for the sale 
of the business:

• Allocate $10mil of stock to qualify for section 1202 (QSBS), which will qualify as a ½ federal tax 
deduction due to the year that they started the company;

• Gift $5mil of stock to their two children ($2.5mil each as individuals), to qualify for section 1202 
(QSBS), which will qualify as a ½ federal tax deduction due to the year that they started the 
company; and

• Pay the tax, federal and state of CA, while saving approximately $1.5mil of federal tax.

• Bank team has brought the client in and asked us to brainstorm with them as the client not 
currently willing to move forward even though a sale is pending within approximately a 
year.

• So, now what?
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Anatomy of Choice –
The Five Limitations to Progress 

– Lack of clarity about the true problem

– The Missing Math™ around the real 
number

– Lack of clarity about the non-financial 
risks

– How to make a regretless choice

– Who’s going to drive the work that 
follows the decision?



The Math - The Decision

– Do I keep the business and its cash flow?

– Transition it to my family/internal team or to an external group?

– Do I transition it in whole or in part? 

– If Keep and Grow:
– Enhancement Initiatives Maintenance Program

– If Ownership Transition:
– Update Business Valuation

– Business & Legal Due Diligence

– Create the book & slide deck sales package

– Advisory support throughout the transaction





“Timing, Combining, and Sequencing.”

- Simon Singer  



Questions?


